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BRAZIL

COLOMBIA

ECUADOR

PERU

CARIBBEAN CENTRAL AMERICA & MEXCIO

Cecilia Alvarado | UNHCR |
alvaradc@unhcr.org

Yara Ferrari | IOM |
yferrari@iom.int

Yaneth Garzón  
| INTERNATIONAL  RESCUE COMMITTEE |
yaneth.garzonsanchez@rescue.org

Nurth Palomo | WFP |
nurth.palomo@wfp.org

Gianluigi Pala | UNHCR |
pala@unhcr.org

Sonia Cárdenas | RED CROSS |
scardenas@cruzroja.org.ec

María Becerra | UNHCR |
becerra@unhcr.org

Yoann Tuzzolino | WFP |
yoann.tuzzolino@wfp.org

Beatriz Vila | IOM |
bvila@iom.int

Gabriela Vargas | IOM |
vargasg@unhcr.org

Roxana Aguilar | UNHCR |
aguilarr@unhcr.org

Abraham Gonzalez | IOM |
abgonzalez@iom.int

NO DESIGNATED FOCAL POINTS

Hezaker Goze Ozdemir | UNHCR |
ozdemirh@unhcr.org

Sandra Pëña | IOM |
scisneros@iom.int

Oscarly Garcia | HIAS |
oscarly.garcia@hias.org

ARUBA COSTA RICA

Karen Wouters | IOM |
kwouters@iom.int

CURAÇAO

MEXICO

Thais Moraes | UNHCR |
moraes@unhcr.org

María Paredes | IOM |
mparedes@iom.int

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

PANAMA

Leila Mamadashvili | UNHCR |
mamadash@unhcr.org

Adeti Klien | IOM |
aklien@iom.int

GUYANA

Jennisa Nandoo | UNHCR |
nandoo@unhcr.org

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

MULTIPURPOSE CASH ASSISTANCE  
CONTACTS

SUB-REGIONAL LEADS

CHILE

Karem Peréz | IOM |
karperez@iom.int

NATIONAL LEADS

Renta Pires | UNHCR |
piresr@unhcr.org

Francisco Astudillo | IOM |
fastudillo@iom.intREGIONAL LEADS

SOUTHERN CONE

María Alejandra Hernández | UNHCR |
hernanma@unhcr.org


